KENT STATE UNIVERSITY
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

March 7, 2018

APPROVAL OF TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2018
COLLEGE OF PODIATRIC MEDICINE

Description

Unit Covered by

Fee

Approved

The first section of the schedule provides the fees separately based on the length of the
academic program (four or five years).

Tuition - Four Year Program
In-State
Out-of-State

Fees - Four Year Program
Lab Fees

Year 2 - Surgery

Year 3

Certification, Testing and Other Fees
Year 1 - Registration Fee

Year 1 - Drug Testing Fee

Year 1 - White Coat Ceremony

Year 3 - ACLS course

Year 3 - Background/Drug Testing Fee

Instrument Kit
Year 1 - Instrument Kit
Year 2 - Instrument Kit

Food Fees
Years 1, 2
Year 3

Parking Fees
Years 1, 2
Year 3

Year 4

Tuition - Five Year Program
In-State - Years 1, 2

In-State - Years 3,4,5
Out-of-State - Years 1, 2
Out-of-State - Years 3,4,5
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Academic Year
Academic Year

Academic Year
Academic Year

Academic Year
Academic Year
Academic Year
Academic Year
Academic Year

Academic Year
Academic Year

Academic Year
Academic Year

Academic Year
Academic Year
Academic Year

Academic Year
Academic Year
Academic Year
Academic Year

$ 40,426.00
40,436.00

60.00
40.00

150.00
75.00
75.00

200.00

100.00

Actual Cost Basis
Actual Cost Basis

930.00
670.00

440.00
330.00
220.00

26,962.00
40,426.00
26,970.00
40,436.00



Description

Fees - Five Year Program
Lab Fees

Year 3 - Surgery

Year 4

Certification, Testing and Other Fees
Year 1 - Registration Fee

Year 1 - Drug Testing Fee

Year 1 - White Coat Ceremony

Year 3 - HIPPA Certification

Year 4 - Background/Drug Testing Fee
Year 4 - ACLS course

Instrument Kit
Year 1 - Instrument Kit
Year 2 - Instrument Kit

Food Fees
Years 1, 2,3
Year 4

Parking Fees
Years 1, 2,3
Year 4
Year 5

Annual Fees Applicable to Both Programs

Health Service Fee
Medical Plan
Student Activity Fee

Other Fees

Food Beverage Policy Violation
Graduation Fee

ID Card Hang Tag Fee

ID Card Holder Fee

ID Card Replacement Fee
Library Book Fee

Parking Hang Tag Fee

Parking Registration Replacement Fee
Parking Ticket

Remedial Course

Note: Other Kent State miscellaneous fees may apply
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Unit Covered by
Fee

Academic Year
Academic Year

Academic Year
Academic Year
Academic Year
Academic Year
Academic Year
Academic Year

Academic Year
Academic Year

Academic Year
Academic Year

Academic Year
Academic Year
Academic Year

Academic Year
Academic Year
Academic Year

Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Item
Per Course

Approved

60.00
40.00

150.00
75.00
75.00

100.00
200.00

Actual Cost Basis
Actual Cost Basis

930.00
670.00

440.00
330.00
220.00

Actual Cost Basis
Actual Cost Basis
205.00

15.00
300.00
5.00
1.00
25.00
Value
5.00
75.00
15.00
750.00



