KENT STATE UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES March 7, 2018

APPROVAL OF TUITION AND FEES EFFECTIVE FALL 2018 COLLEGE OF PODIATRIC MEDICINE

Description	Unit Covered by Fee	Approved	
The first section of the schedule provides the fees separately based on the length of the			
academic program (four or five years).			
Tuition - Four Year Program			
In-State	Academic Year	\$ 40,426.00	
Out-of-State	Academic Year	40,436.00	
Fees - Four Year Program			
Lab Fees			
Year 2 - Surgery	Academic Year	60.00	
Year 3	Academic Year	40.00	
Certification, Testing and Other Fees			
Year 1 - Registration Fee	Academic Year	150.00	
Year 1 - Drug Testing Fee	Academic Year	75.00	
Year 1 - White Coat Ceremony	Academic Year	75.00	
Year 3 - ACLS course	Academic Year	200.00	
Year 3 - Background/Drug Testing Fee	Academic Year	100.00	
Instrument Kit			
Year 1 - Instrument Kit	Academic Year	Actual Cost Basis	
Year 2 - Instrument Kit	Academic Year	Actual Cost Basis	
Food Fees			
Years 1, 2	Academic Year	930.00	
Year 3	Academic Year	670.00	
Parking Fees			
Years 1, 2	Academic Year	440.00	
Year 3	Academic Year	330.00	
Year 4	Academic Year	220.00	
Tuition - Five Year Program			
In-State - Years 1, 2	Academic Year	26,962.00	
In-State - Years 3, 4, 5	Academic Year	40,426.00	
Out-of-State - Years 1, 2	Academic Year	26,970.00	
Out-of-State - Years 3, 4, 5	Academic Year	40,436.00	

Description	Unit Covered by Fee	Approved
Fees - Five Year Program		
Lab Fees		
Year 3 - Surgery	Academic Year	60.00
Year 4	Academic Year	40.00
Certification, Testing and Other Fees		
Year 1 - Registration Fee	Academic Year	150.00
Year 1 - Drug Testing Fee	Academic Year	75.00
Year 1 - White Coat Ceremony	Academic Year	75.00
Year 3 - HIPPA Certification	Academic Year	-
Year 4 - Background/Drug Testing Fee	Academic Year	100.00
Year 4 - ACLS course	Academic Year	200.00
Instrument Kit		
Year 1 - Instrument Kit	Academic Year	Actual Cost Basis
Year 2 - Instrument Kit	Academic Year	Actual Cost Basis
Food Fees		
Years 1, 2, 3	Academic Year	930.00
Year 4	Academic Year	670.00
Parking Fees		
Years 1, 2, 3	Academic Year	440.00
Year 4	Academic Year	330.00
Year 5	Academic Year	220.00
Annual Fees Applicable to Both Programs		
Health Service Fee	Academic Year	Actual Cost Basis
Medical Plan	Academic Year	Actual Cost Basis
Student Activity Fee	Academic Year	205.00
Other Fees		
Food Beverage Policy Violation	Item	15.00
Graduation Fee	Item	300.00
ID Card Hang Tag Fee	Item	5.00
ID Card Holder Fee	Item	1.00
ID Card Replacement Fee	Item	25.00
Library Book Fee	Item	Value
Parking Hang Tag Fee	Item	5.00
Parking Registration Replacement Fee	Item	75.00
Parking Ticket	Item	15.00
Remedial Course	Per Course	750.00

Note: Other Kent State miscellaneous fees may apply